



August 17, 2026

To,
The Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

Scrip Code : 532613

Trading Symbol : VIPCLOTHNG

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 47 SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of extract of Un-Audited financial results for the First quarter ended on June 30, 2026 published on **August 14, 2026** in the following newspapers:

1. Free press Journal
2. Navshakti

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For **VIP Clothing Limited**

Mr. Rahul Soni
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A61305

Encl.: As above.

VIP Clothing Ltd.

CIN: L18101MH1991PLC059804

Registered office: C-6, Road No.22, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai -400 093.

Phone: 022 - 40209000/1/2/3/4/5

Email- id: investor.relations@vip.in; **Website:** www.vipclothing.in

DARJEELING INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Formerly known as Darjeeling Ropeway Company Limited)				
CIN: L45202MH1936PLC294011				
Address: Krishna Complex ARK 203, Nr. Suvidha Hospital Uni. Road, Rajkot, Gujarat, India, 360005				
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2026				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending on 30/06/2026	Year to Date Figures 31/03/2026	(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS) Corresponding Three Months Ended in the Previous Year 30/06/2025
1	Total income	146.15	511.37	--
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.70	239.38	-17.58
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.70	239.38	-17.58
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.29	169.87	-17.36
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (after Tax)	25.29	169.87	-17.36
6	Equity Share Capital	786.20	786.20	305.00
7	Reserves & Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	669.63	-
8	Face Value of Equity Share Capital	10/-	10/-	10/-
9	Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted)	0.32	3.83	-0.57
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company website i.e. www.darjeelingindltd.com.				
For: Darjeeling Industries Limited (Formerly known as Darjeeling Ropeway Company Limited) Date: 14th August 2026 Place: Rajkot				
Ashok Dilipkumar Jain (Managing Director)			DIN: 03013476	

IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION 'A' COURT AT MAPUSA

Regular Civil Suit No. 59/2025/A/
Mrs. Bela Couto alias Bella Sequeira
Couto alias Bela Crescencia Albertina de Sequeira alias Bella Couto

Versus
Mr. Ivan Couto & Ors.

...Plaintiffs
...Defendants To,
Defendants ;

3. Mr. Ken D'Souza, 40 years of age, son of late Jude Leon D'Souza, unmarried, Indian National, R/o. Honey Comb Apartments, 5th Floor, Behind Bhabha Hospital, Next to Almeida Park, Bandra, Mumbai - 400 050, duly represented through his constituted Attorney Mr. Nilesh Saldanha, 1st Floor, Sal House, M. M. Chotani Cross Road, Mahim, Mumbai 400 016.

7. Mrs. Rodette Couto alias Rodette Machado, daughter of Late Tertuliano Couto, 62 years of age, Service, widow of late Balvir Machado, Indian National.

8. Miss. Amrita Machado, 33 years of age, daughter of late Balvir Machado, unmarried, service.

9. Mr. Nikhil Machado, 28 years of age, son of late Balvir Machado, unmarried, service, Indian National, Defendant No. 7 to 9 residing at C/o. Mrs. Louisa Machado, Saraswat Colony, Gate No. 9, Building No. 11, Ground floor, Flat No. 5, West Avenue Road, Potohar Nagar, Santacruz West, Mumbai - 400 054.

WHEREAS the above named Plaintiff has instituted a Suit for Declaration under section 10 (1) (d) of the Goa Succession, Special Notaries and Inventory Proceedings Act, 2012 (Goa Act 23 of 2016) You were hereby summoned to cause and appearance to be entered for you, within ten days from the service hereof, in default thereof the plaintiff will be entitled, after the expiration of the said period of ten days, to obtain a decree for any sum not exceeding the mentioned amount and the sum for costs, together with such interest, if any as the Court may Order.

AND WHEREAS the summons issued to you on the above last know address has been returned unserved.

AND WHEREAS the Plaintiff has prayed for substituted service by Publication in a daily local Newspaper, having circulated in the State of Maharashtra, and this Court is satisfied that this is a fit case ordering such a service.

NOW THEREFORE, notice is hereby given to you Under Order V Rule 20 (1 A) of C.P.C. to appear before this Court either in person or by a pleader duly instructed if any and able to answer all material questions and you are directed to produce on the day all the documents upon which you intend to rely in support of your defence and to file your written statement. TAKE NOTICE THAT, in default of your appearance the matter will be heard and determined in your absence.

AND the next date of hearing is on 3rd October, 2026 at 10.00 a.m.

GIVEN under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 14th day of August, 2026

Sd/-
14/08/2026
(Head Clerk)
By order Senior Civil Judge
A-Court, Mapusa

SINNAR BIDI UDYOG LIMITED									
Regd. Office : AT, Office No. 804, 8th Floor, Mahal Industrial Estate, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093 Email-investor@sinnarbidi.com website-www.sinnarbidi.com Mob. 9922401092 CIN - L16002MH1974PLC017734									
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2026									
Rs : In Lacs									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited	30.06.2026 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited
1	Total income from operations	127.59	120.41	126.42	506.57	127.59	120.41	126.42	506.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Extraordinary items)	(4.72)	(36.22)	7.27	(13.73)	(4.72)	(36.22)	7.27	(13.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(4.72)	(36.22)	7.27	(13.73)	(4.72)	(36.22)	7.27	(13.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(4.53)	(36.88)	7.32	(13.38)	(4.53)	(36.88)	7.32	(13.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period & Other Comprehensive Income	(4.59)	(37.00)	7.66	(13.12)	(4.59)	(37.00)	7.66	(13.12)
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per Audited Balance Sheet.	-	-	-	405.52	-	-	-	405.52
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)	(1.13)	(9.22)	1.83	(3.34)	(1.13)	(9.22)	1.83	(3.34)
a) Basic		(1.13)	(9.22)	1.83	(3.34)	(1.13)	(9.22)	1.83	(3.34)
b) Diluted		(1.13)	(9.22)	1.83	(3.34)	(1.13)	(9.22)	1.83	(3.34)
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year ended standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com & on the company's website www.sinnarbidi.com.									
By Order of the Board FOR SINNAR BIDI UDYOG LIMITED RAMDAS JADHAV (Whole Time Director and CFO) DIN : 09545256									
Place : Nashik Date : 14th August 2026									

Suraj Estate Developers Limited

CIN : L99999MH1986PLC040873
Regd Off. 301, 3rd Floor, Aman Chambers, Veer Savarkar Marg, Opp. Bengal Chemicals, Prabhadevi Mumbai, Maharashtra-400025

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Result for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2026

All amount in INR Millions except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	14,623.04	10,096.76	13,313.60	56,100.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,131.12	1,902.15	2,847.85	12,574.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,131.12	1,902.15	2,847.85	12,574.18
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and non controlling interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,285.08	1,076.18	2,128.15	9,030.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and non controlling interest) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,284.24	1,075.31	2,129.45	9,033.28
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share of Rs. 5/- each)	2,313.70	2,313.70	2,313.70	2,313.70
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	96,992.69
8	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) [Not annualised for quarters]				
1. Basic (in Rs.)		4.94	2.32	4.60	19.51
2. Diluted (in Rs.)		4.94	2.32	4.53	19.51

Notes to consolidated unaudited financial results :

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th August, 2026.
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder.
- The Group is exclusively operating in the business of Real Estate and other allied activities. This in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS - 108) - "Operating Segment" constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence Geographical Segment is not applicable.
- The nature of the accounting of the real estate business of the Group is such that the result of the quarter/half year/ year may not be strictly comparable to earlier quarter/half year/ year.
- The figures for the previous period/ year have been regrouped or rearranged or reclassified wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with current periods/ years classification.

Unaudited Standalone Financial Result for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2026

All amount in INR Millions except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	10,284.02	6,544.06	14,101.55	46,506.65
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	2,847.57	1,521.30	3,176.91	10,683.13
3	Profit/(Loss) after Tax	2,090.89	828.66	2,377.06	7,687.98

For and on behalf of the Board

Suraj Estate Developers Limited

Sd/-

Rajan Meenathakonil Thomas

Chairman & Managing Director

(DIN : 00634576)



Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th August 2026

Valor Estate Limited (formerly known as D B Realty Limited)

REGD. OFFICE : 7th Floor, Resham Bhavan, Veer Nariman Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020
CIN:L70200MH2007PLC166818

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

(Rs. in Lacs other than EPS)

Sr No	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30th June 26 Unaudited	31st March 26 Unaudited	30th June 25 Unaudited	31st Mar 26 Audited
1	Revenue from operations	11,078.72	8,691.25	84,032.51	1,59,326.93
2	Other Income	769.46	581.75	5,827.49	7,109.96
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	7.37	(7,061.37)	1,965.82	3,581.29
4	Exceptional items (net)	-	4,478.97	1,697.63	6,176.60
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period / year	(132.87)	(5,890.34)	1,371.36	2,701.47
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(135.87)	(5,903.05)	1,364.35	2,682.24
7	Earning per share(Rs.) (not annualised for the interim period)				
a) Basic:		(0.02)	(1.09)	0.23	0.50
b) Diluted:		(0.02)	(1.09)	0.23	0.50

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30th June 26 Unaudited	31st March 26 Unaudited	30th June 25 Unaudited	31st Mar 26 Audited
1	Revenue from operations	-	-	-	52,913.96
2	Other Income	228.99	112.67	695.16	471.92
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(2,144.02)	(7,619.64)	(544.15)	9,391.97
4	Profit / (loss) for the period / year after tax	(2,168.63)	(7,730.77)	(621.35)	8,749.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,172.02)	(7,741.85)	(626.12)	8,736.23
6	Earning per share(Rs.) (not annualised for the interim period)				
a) Basic:		(0.40)	(1.43)	(0.12)	1.62
b) Diluted:		(0.40)	(1.43)	(0.12)	1.62

Notes:-

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14th August, 2026. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company as per the requirements of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Figures for the previous periods are re-classified/re-arranged/re-grouped wherever required.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter ended 30th June , 2026 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.dbrealty.co.in).



Dated:-14th August, 2026
Place:- Mumbai

For Valor Estate Limited
(formerly known as D B Realty Limited)

Sd/-

Shahid Balwa

Vice Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00016839

RAP CORP LIMITED

(formerly known as Rap Media Limited)

CIN: L65990MH1994PLC084098

Regd Office: Arora House, 16, Golf Link, Union Park, Khar (West), Mumbai- 400052 ; Email: info@rapcorp.in

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Amount in Rs. Lakh		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income including other income	48.71	0.49	6943.78	48.71	0.49	6943.78
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	5.85	(42.55)	4377.14	5.51	(29.75)	4378.77
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	5.85	(42.55)	4377.14	5.51	(29.75)	4378.77
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	5.85	(42.55)	4382.92	5.51	(29.75)	4384.55
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5.85	(42.55)	4383.48	5.51	(29.75)	4385.11
6.	Equity Share Capital	588.10	588.10	588.10	588.10	588.10	588.10
7.	Other Equity	--	--	4877.41	--	--	4879.04
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
- Basic:		0.10	(0.72)	74.53	0.09	(0.51)	74.55
- Diluted:		0.10	(0.72)	74.53	0.09	(0.51)	74.55

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited (i.e., www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company i.e., https://rapcorp.ltd.co.in/BM%20and%20Notice/202627/OUTCOME%20OF%20BM%20HELD%20ON%2014.08.2026.pdf
- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14th August, 2026.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Rap Corp Limited

(Formerly known as Rap Media Limited)

Sd/-

Rupinder Singh Arora

Managing Director

DIN: 00043968

TIVOLI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN: L45200MH1985PLC037365

Regd. Off: 4th Floor, Raheja Chambers, Linking Road & Main Avenue, Santacruz (West), Mumbai-400 054.

Email Id : tivoli.construction@yahoo.co.in, Phone No.: 022 6769 4400/4444 Website: www.tivoli.construction.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED
-------------	------------	--	--	--	--------------

PRIME PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED									
Regd. Off: 501, Soni House, Plot No. 34, Gulmohar Road No. 1, Juhu Scheme, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai 400 049. Tel.: 26242144 • Email : ppdd.chairman@gmail.com • Website : www.ppdd.com CIN : L67120MH1992PLC070121									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026									
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE RESULTS				CONSOLIDATED RESULTS				(Rs in Lakhs)
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	
	UnAudited	Audited	UnAudited	Audited	UnAudited	Audited	UnAudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	556.14	245.03	118.22	699.92	1,136.79	7,787.04	103.86	8,217.67	
Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax	(259.57)	163.50	73.31	338.84	(465.80)	3,045.38	7.07	2,471.59	
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	(259.57)	163.50	73.31	338.84	(465.80)	3,045.38	7.07	2,471.59	
Total Comprehensive income for the period									
[Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(259.57)	58.94	73.31	351.47	(465.80)	2,276.89	7.07	2,484.01	
Equity Share Capital	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	848.55	
Reserve (Excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)				7,518.95				9,684.40	
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of `5/-each):									
(a) Basic	(1.53)	0.35	0.43	2.07	(2.74)	13.42	0.04	14.64	
(a) Diluted	(1.53)	0.35	0.43	2.07	(2.74)	13.42	0.04	14.64	
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of `5/- each):									
(a) Basic	(1.53)	0.35	0.43	2.07	(2.74)	13.42	0.04	14.64	
(a) Diluted	(1.53)	0.35	0.43	2.07	(2.74)	13.42	0.04	14.64	
Notes :									
1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, 14th August 2026									
2) During the Quarter, the company and its subsidiary has undertaken trade activities in equity shares and commodities. The said trading activity is considered as business revenue from operations.									
3a) Provision for Current Taxation for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 has not been provided & will be accounted on annual audit account									
b) Deferred tax liability / asset for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 has not been provided & will be accounted on Annual Audited Accounts, in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard - 12 on "Income Taxes".									
4) The Code on Social Security, 2020 ("Code") relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment received Presidential assent in September, 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India, however, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period when the Code becomes effective.									
5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website:- www.ppdd.com									
				For Prime Property Development Corporation Ltd P. L. Soni Chairman DIN: 00006463					
Place : Mumbai Date : 14.08.2026									

बी. एन. अ‍ॅग्रीटेक लिमिटेड									
(सीआयएन: यु०१४०३एमएच२०११पीएलसी४४८२३८)									
नों. कार्यालय:- २१७, अदानी, इन्स्टायर-बीकेसी, जी ब्लॉक, बीकेसी मेन रोड, वांद्रि-कुर्ला संकुल, वांद्रे (पूर्व), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र - ४००००१									
(ट्र. :- +९१ २२ ६९१२३२३२ : वेबसाइट:- www.bnagritech.com : ईमेल:- compliance@bnroils.com)									
(३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा (रू. लाखत)									
तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही				संपलेले वर्ष				
	३०.०६.२०२६ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१.०३.२०२६ लेखापरीक्षित	३०.०६.२०२५ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१.०३.२०२६ लेखापरीक्षित	३०.०६.२०२६ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१.०३.२०२६ लेखापरीक्षित	३०.०६.२०२५ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१.०३.२०२६ लेखापरीक्षित	
१ प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१,६५,६५३.७६	२,०४,२१६.६१	१,७७,६४८.६२	१,७७,६४८.६२	८,०८,६९९.४३	८,०८,६९९.४३	७,७८,६९९.४३	७,७८,६९९.४३	
२ कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्व #)	२,७३९.३५	३,८१६.९२	३,४४८.९०	३,४४८.९०	१५,५५२.४३	१५,५५२.४३	१५,५५२.४३	१५,५५२.४३	
३ कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर #)	२,७३९.३५	३,८१६.९२	३,४४८.९०	३,४४८.९०	१५,५५२.४३	१५,५५२.४३	१५,५५२.४३	१५,५५२.४३	
४ कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर#)	२,०३४.९३	२,७८१.०८	२,४६९.२२	२,४६९.२२	११,९०३.२१	११,९०३.२१	११,९०३.२१	११,९०३.२१	
५ कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोतर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोतर) घट्टन)	२,०४१.९७	२,७८३.०४	२,४७८.९२	२,४७८.९२	११,९१६.४७	११,९१६.४७	११,९१६.४७	११,९१६.४७	
६ भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल	१,२६८.४०	१,२६८.४०	१,२६८.४०	१,२६८.४०	१,२६८.४०	१,२६८.४०	१,२६८.४०	१,२६८.४०	
७ राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वागळून)	३५,४८४.४९	३३,४४२.५२	२४,८००.७८	३३,४४२.५२	३३,४४२.५२	३३,४४२.५२	३३,४४२.५२	३३,४४२.५२	
८ सिक्कुरिटीज प्रिमियम अकाऊंट	२३,७३८.८०	२३,७३८.८०	२३,७३८.८०	२३,७३८.८०	२३,७३८.८०	२३,७३८.८०	२३,७३८.८०	२३,७३८.८०	
९ नेट वर्ष	६८,४९१.६९	६६,४४९.७२	५७,८०७.९९	६६,४४९.७२	६६,४४९.७२	६६,४४९.७२	६६,४४९.७२	६६,४४९.७२	
१० भरणा झालेले कर्ज भांडवल / धर्कित कर्ज	१,४५,१०८.६२	१,३५,६७९.७७	८७,५४१.९६	१,३५,६७९.७७	१,३५,६७९.७७	१,३५,६७९.७७	१,३५,६७९.७७	१,३५,६७९.७७	
११ वरील रिझिमेन्स प्रेक्चर शेअर्स	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
१२ डेब्ट इक्विटी रेशो	२.१२	२.०४	१.५९	२.०४	२.०४	२.०४	२.०४	२.०४	
१३ प्रति भाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी) -									
१. मूलभूत:	२.२०	३.००	२.६६	३.००	३.००	३.००	३.००	३.००	
२. सौम्यिकृत:	२.२०	३.००	२.६६	३.००	३.००	३.००	३.००	३.००	
१४ कॅपिटल रिझिमेन्स रिझर्व्ह	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	
१५ डिबेंचर रिझिमेन्स रिझर्व्ह	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	प्रना	
१६ डेब्ट सर्व्हीस कव्हरेज रेशो	१.६८	१.८७	१.९४	१.९४	२.०५	२.०५	२.०५	२.०५	
१७ इंटेस्ट सर्व्हीस कव्हरेज रेशो	१.७८	२.२०	२.८२	२.८२	२.६०	२.६०	२.६०	२.६०	
टिपा:									
१. ३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठीचे अलेखापरीक्षित अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने १४ ऑगस्ट, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत पुनर्विलोकित करून मंजूर केले. कंपनी पृष्ठी करती की, वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षण, मे. जेएएनजी अँड असोसिएट्स यांनी ३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षावर अर्हता नसलेला लेखापरीक्षण अहवाल जारी केला आहे.									
२. निष्कर्षांना सुधारित, सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड अन्य डिस्कलोजर रिकायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ५२ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केले आहे. उपरोक्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ची वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com) वर आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाइट (www.bnagritech.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.									
३. वित्तीय विवरणे सुधारित, कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) रुलस, २०१५ अंतर्गत अधिसूचित इंड एस नुसार बनवली आहेत.									
४. सादर केलेली तुलनात्मक कालावधीसाठीच्या रकमा, आवश्यकतेनुसार पुनर्वर्गीकृत/ पुनर्गठित केली आहे.									
				संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी बी. एन. अ‍ॅग्रीटेक लिमिटेड सही/- अजय कुमार अगरवाल व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक (डीआयएन - ०२१४२१७०)					
दिनांक : १४.०८.२०२६ ठिकाण : मुंबई									

डब्ल्यू. एच. ब्रॅडी अँड कंपनी लिमिटेड

सीआयएन क्र.: एल१७१०एमएच१९३पीएलसी०००३६७

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: "ब्रॅडी हाऊस", ४था मजला, १२-१४ वीर नर्मन रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०० ००१,

दूरध्वनी : (०२२) २२०४८३६१-६५, ई-मेल : ho@bradys.in, वेबसाईट: www.whbrady.in

३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा (अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित) उतारा

(इंधीएस सोडून रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त	संपलेले वर्ष	संपलेली तिमाही	एकत्रित	संपलेले वर्ष			
		संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली तिमाही				
		३०.०६.२०२६	३१.०३.२०२६	३०.०६.२०२५	३१.०३.२०२६	३०.०६.२०२५			
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित			
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१,०९०.७९	५४८.५१	७७०.२१	२,५८५.४४	२,२९०.३२			
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्व)	१९५.९९	(२४६.९३)	१४९.०७	५६.८५	२९९.२५			
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	१९५.९९	(२४६.९३)	१४९.०७	५६.८५	२९९.२५			
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	१७२.०५	(१५६.९९)	१०७.७०	८९.७५	२९९.२४			
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोतर) आणि इतर सर्व साधारण उत्पन्न (करोतर) समाविष्ट)	२०८.५५	(२२१.४१)	१३७.३७	(११.९५)	२८५.७४			
६	समभाग भांडवल	२५५.००	२५५.००	२५५.००	२५५.००	२५५.००			
७	मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदात दाखवल्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वागळून)	-	-	-	-	-			
८	प्रति भाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- च्या) (अखंडित आणि खंडित परिचालनासाठी)	६.७५	(६.९५)	४.२२	३.५२	९.७७			
	मूलभूत (रु.)	६.७५	(६.९५)	४.२२	३.५२	९.७७			
	सौम्यिकृत (रु.)	६.७५	(६.९५)	४.२२	३.५२	९.७७			

टिपा :

- ३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी वरील अलेखापरीक्षित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष ("वित्तीय निष्कर्ष") कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत अधिसूचित इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स (इंड एस) सहाय्यता कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) रुलस, २०१५ व कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) रुलस २०१६ नुसार आणि भारतामध्ये सर्वसाधारणपणे स्विकारलेले इतर लेखा तत्वांनुसार बनवले आहेत.
- वरील अलेखापरीक्षित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि १३ ऑगस्ट, २०२६ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.
- वरील अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांमध्ये कंपनीच्या उप कंपनी ब्रॅडी अँड कंपनी इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स कंपनी लिमिटेड चे लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष समाविष्ट आहेत.
- वरील अलेखापरीक्षित अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष बीएसई लिमिटेड ची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.whbrady.in) वर उपलब्ध आहेत.
- प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती हि ३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता वागळून अवार्षिक आहे.
- ३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीची आकडेवारी ही ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेले नऊ महिन्यांच्या कालावधीची अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय माहिती हिशोबान घेतल्यानंतरची आहे.
- आतापर्यंत पालक कंपनी आयकर अधिनियम, १९६१ ("जुना अधिनियम") च्या सामान्य तरतुदी आणि अधिनियमाच्या कलम ११५ जेवी अंतर्गत मोजलेल्या पुस्तकी नफ्यानुसार कात्या कमी द्याच्या आधारे विद्यमान कर द्याव्यासाठी तरतुद करत होती. ०१ एप्रिल, २०२६ पासून अधिनियम, २०२५ ("नवा अधिनियम") लागू झाल्यावर पालक कंपनीने नव्या अधिनियमाच्या कलम २०१ अन्वये कर भरणा करण्याची निवड केली आणि त्यानुसार, ३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी विद्यमान करासाठीची तरतुद २२% च्या कर द्याच्या आधारे केली आहे आणि प्रयोग्य अधिभार व उपकर तसेच चालू तिमाहीच्या कर द्याव्याच्या २५% शक्क्या तरतुद न केलेल्या संचोदित मॅट क्रेडिट पेकी मॅट क्रेडिट च्या द्यावे केला. एकूण रु. ११९.५९ लाखांचे ३१ मार्च, २०२६ पर्यंतचे उर्वरित तरतुद न केलेले संचोदित मॅट क्रेडिट अशा शक्यतेची खात्री पटल्यावर दिवातार घेण्यात येतील की, त्यासाठी निगडित नजिकच्या भविष्यातील लाभ सुयोग्य वेळी आयकर निर्धारणाच्या आधारे पालक कंपनीला मिळेल.
- ३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी आणि ३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी इतर खर्चात परत मागे घेता येणार नाहीत अशा निर्लेखित रकमांसाठी अनुक्रमे भा.रु. निरंक आणि भा.रु. १२१.७९ लाख चा समावेश आहे.
- चालू कालावधीच्या वर्गीकरणासाठी सुसंगत होण्यासाठी आवश्यकतेनुसार मागील कालावधी वर्षाची आकडेवारी पुनर्गठित आणि पुनर्वर्गीकृत केली आहे.

डब्ल्यू. एच. ब्रॅडी अँड कंपनी लिमिटेड
सहो/-
पवन जी. मोरारका
अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
डोआयएन : ००१७४०१६

टिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : १३.०८.२०२६